
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2330
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2012
STAFF SHORTAGE IN SEBI QUESTION
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of staff at Securities and Exchange Board of India(SEBI);

(b) the financial allocation given to SEBI during the last three years for running its office;

(c) whether there has been a shortage of staff in SEBI;

(d) if so, the details thereof and reaction of the Government thereto; and

(e)the steps taken/proposed to be taken to meet this shortage?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Presently, SEBI has 646 staff members in various cadres, grades and streams.

(b) No financial allocation has been given to SEBI by the Government of India during last three years for running its office.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) & (e): Do not arise in view of (c) above.
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